Todd, Alison

Tolman, Harold & Lorraine
Tolman, Harold & Lorraine
Tolman, Jefferson & Jacque
Tousant, Diava & Jim
Troup, Robert

Twiss, Robert

Tyrell, Tina

Tyrell, William

U.S. Post Office

Urie, Brett & Marjorie
Vanleuven, Richard
Vantour, BarbaraA.

Von Hessert - Kehler

W. Hill Trucking

Waible, Roger & Judy
Walker, James

Walker, Thomas & Brenda
Walsh, Rick / O’'Brien, C.
Watson, Kathy & Peter
Wheeler, Clarence
Whitall, W. Brinton

White, Gloria

White ICM Trustee, Elenor
Wilder, Peter B.

Willey, Debra

Williams, Heather

Wilson Farm,

Witherbee, Mary O.
Wood, MaryLou
Woodruff, John & Jacqueline
Wright, Larie

York, Claudia

York, Ed & Claudia
Young, George

Young, Scott

Young, Wayne

20

1067
224
177
928
161
613
228
213
234
975

2420

1109

1188
336

1002
642
108

1128

1974

1485
387

1669

1452

1152
369

91
109
506

2838
645
862
31

1337

1094
442
413

2158

Baker Hill Rd.
Hanson Dr.
Highlander St.
Town Hwy. 8
Firefly

Hunt Ave.
Edsall Rd.
Route 16
Route 16
Main St.

Shadow Lake Rd.

Main St.

Main St.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Main St.
Young Rd.
Durkee Rd.
Main St.

The Bend Rd.

Rocking Rock Rd.

Young Rd.
Richardson Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Hanson Dr.
Decker Dr.
Hanks HI.
Country Club Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
White Rd.

Main St.
Highlander St.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Young Rd.
Young Rd.
Town Hwy. 8

D3
B2
D2
C2
E5
D1
B5
Inset
Inset
Inset
A1
Inset
Inset
D3
Inset
D4
A4
Inset
D5
A1
D4
A3
D5
B3
B2
Inset
A2
D5
B3
B1
Inset
D1
D3
D3
D4
D4
C2

Resident/Business
Alley, F. William & Patricia P.
Cassidy, Michael S. & Anne
Alley, William & Patricia
Hanson, Kent & Cathy
Smith, William

Lumsden, Ronald B. & Lillian P. / Lumsden, Robert L.

Niemi, W. Brian, Jr. & Wanda K.
Hill, Nancy

Todd, Alison

Lorenz, Marian B.

Stuart, Virginia

McGrath, Mark & Mary

York, Ed & Claudia

Olds, Richard G.

Bartlett, Doreen

Bartlett, Darald & Patricia
Romans, Peter & Linda

Barton, Joan & Jenneke
Barton, Joan & Jenneke

Mt View Country Club, Equipment Shed
Greaves, Stephen & Kim
Bartlett, Bruce . & Karen E.
Porazzo, Michael & Julie
Debishop, Robert & Maureen D.
Ohlrogge, Richard & Kristine
Marotti, William T. & Daniel J.
Jenckes, Dora

Collier, BridgetA.

Allen, Roger

Allen, Thomas

Allen, David

Niemi, William & Martha & Kristina / Niemi, W. Brian. Jr.

Niemi, Martha A. & William B.

Mercier, Patricia / Mercier , Jeremy & Jennifer

Brochu, Kevin & Julie
Sowles, James K. & Sydney
Circus Barn

Hoffman, Hilary

Mt View Country Club

Smith, Lacey B. & Jean R.
Herrick, Stephanie

Ranz, Jennifer

Wilson Farm,

Springer, Jane

Address

100
196
333
238
310
41
564
626
1067
1082
1091
1093
1094
2001
67
77

7
315
365
733
245
179
563
604
644
752
787
789
4519
4544
4550
4627
4691
4747
4841
4881
610
257
112
201
314
491
506
579

Atherton Way
Atherton Way
Atherton Way
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Barr Hill Rd.
Bartlett Farm Rd.
Bartlett Farm Rd.
Barton Dr.
Barton Dr.
Barton Dr.
Breezy Ave
Canyon Dr.
Cate Hill Rd.
Cemetery Rdg.
Cemetery Rdg.
Cemetery Rdg.
Cemetery Rdg.
Cemetery Rdg.
Cemetery Rdg.
Center Rd.
Center Rd.
Center Rd.
Center Rd.
Center Rd.
Center Rd.
Center Rd.
Center Rd.
Circus Rd.
Collier Rd.

Country Club Rd.
Country Club Rd.
Country Club Rd.
Country Club Rd.
Country Club Rd.
Country Club Rd.

Grid

B3
B3
B3
D4
D4
C2
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
D3
C3
E4
E4
B3
B3
B3
C5
Inset
A2
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
D4
C5
C5
C5
C5
C5
C5
C5
C5
A3
B1
C5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5



Potter, Brownwyn B. 703

Irish, Carol & Diane 819
Dales, Andy & Judy 2254
Hewett, John B. & Lisa 2256
Johnson, Richard 2472
Witherbee, Mary O. 2838
McMindes, Gail 3371
Norton, Paul F. & Alison S. 3373
Stone II, John (Guest House) 3666
Stone Il, John (Main House) 3668
Akin, Thomas M. & Lee G. 4202
Metraux, David R. 4223
Bok, Joan 4439
Akin, David & Jane 4494
Holbrook, Tracey & Billy 48
Willey, Debra 91
Freind, Semantha & Nigel 19
Dimick, Ernest & Helen 985
Karp, llse & Edwin 1043
Campos, Leslie Susan 1326
Campos, Karen 1333
Gorman, Gail P. 1390
Gorman, Gail P. 1442
Fabiani, Frank & Ellen R. 1515
Durkee, StephenH. 66
Shepard, Wendell & Beverly 90
Walker, James 108
lonescu, Mihai & Louise 120
Twiss, Robert 228
Breen, Timothy & Susan 414
Cubbage, Charlene 416
Hodgdon, Archie, Jr. & lllean 99
Davis, Kenneth F. 501
Smith Camp, Susan 618
Demers, Dennis & Lori 800
Daniels, Elwin J. ,Jr. 828
Daniels, Elaine 842
Goodrich, Aaron 898
Collins, William 914
Guilmette, John & Janice 915
Bombard, Pauline V. & Edward M. 971
Moore, Daniels & Michael & Leslie J. 1106
Johnson, Holly & Darryl D. 1119
Bryer, Dennis & Donna 1167
Atkins, Kenneth, Ruth & Doris / Johnson, Robert 1228

2

Country Club Rd. D5
Country Club Rd. D5

Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.

Decker Dr.
Decker Dr.
Decker Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Durkee Rd.
Durkee Rd.
Durkee Rd.
Durkee Rd.
Edsall Rd.

Edsall Rd.

Edsall Rd.

Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.

B3
B3
B3
B3
A3
A3
A3
A3
A2
A2
A2
A2
Inset
Inset
Inset
D5
E5
E5
E5
E5
E5
E5
A4
A4
A4
A4
B5
B5
B5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A4

Risser, Christina
Romans, Peter & Linda
Salls, Erwin, Jr. & Linda

Sanford, Steve /Thomas, Tanya

Sawyer, James & Susan
Sedore, Jim/ Sedere, Susan
Shaheen, Angela

Shatney, Leo

Shatney, Ray

Shatney, Ray

Shatney, Steve & Christine
Shatney, William & Linda
Shepard, Wendell & Beverly
Smith Camp, Susan

Smith, Gordon

Smith, Lacey B. & Jean R.
Smith, Sally

Smith, William

Smith’s General Store
Snyder, Richard

Sowles, James K. & Sydney
Sowles, James K. & Sydney
Springer, Jane

St. Louis, June

St. Michael's Church

St. Michael's Church

St. Michael's Church Rectory
Stehle, Edward & Alberta
Stein, Judy & Karl

Stein, Leona

Stinson, Joanie

Stone Il, John (Guest House)
Stone Il, John (Main House)
Stoner, David B. & Jean
Stuart, Virginia

Sutton, James

Sutton, James

Sutton, Roderick

Tanguay, Emeric & Jeanette
Thomas, Carol & Winfield
Thomas, Tanya

Thompson, Sandy & Michael
Thomson

Thurneyssen, Philippe
Titus, Brian & Fran

636
7
563
1109
1313
1501
179
933
1325
1566
65
102
90
618
80
201
216
310
767
1066
4881
337
579
6210
256
258
271
191
140
68
919
3666
3668
495
1091
542
542
1305
1075
1160
557
1023
10
1662
39

Whetstone Brook
Barton Dr.

Salls Rd.

Garvin Hill Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.

Shadow Lake Rd.

Sparhawk Rd.
Hillcrest Rd.
Route 16

Route 16
Tamarack Ranch
Shatney Rd.
Durkee Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Gonyaw Rd.
Country Club Rd.
Hanks HI.

Baker Hill Rd.
Main St.

Main St.

Center Rd.

Lake Shore Rd.
Country Club Rd.
Route 16

The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.

Skunk Hollow Rd.

Firefly

Firefly

White Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Hanks HI.
Baker Hill Rd.
Young Rd.
Young Rd.
Route 16
Main St.
Taylor Rd.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Salls Rd.
Tousant Hill Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Swamp Rd.

A3
B3
E2
D3
A4
A1
E2
D2
E4
E4
D2
A1
A4
A5
E4
D5
A2
D4
Inset
Inset
C5
C5
D5
E1
Inset
Inset
Inset
C2
E5
E5
B1
A3
A3
A2
D3
D4
E4
E4
Inset
E2
D4
E2
Inset
C2
D3



Mt View Country Club

Mt View Country Club, Equipment Shed
Muenter, Rolf E./ Remeriz, Jose, Trustees
Murdock / Tower, James & Virginia
Murdock / Tower, James & Virginia
Muska, William M.

Myer, Karen N.

New Wings Design Woodworking
Nicholes, Brad & Shannon

Nicolino, Robert

Niemi, Martha A. & William B.

Niemi, W. Brian, Jr. & Wanda K.

Niemi, William & Martha & Kristina / Niemi, W. Brian

Nisbet, Timothy & Barbara
Norton, Paul F. & Alison S.
Ohlrogge, Richard & Kristine
Olds, Richard G.

Passionist Foundation Monastery
Patten, Dana

Pellegrini, Edward & Donna
Perham, Porter

Perry, Carroll

Petercuskia, Jane

Pickett, Ralph

Piela, Joseph J.

Pike IIl, Philip R.

Pilbin, Eric

Pilbin, Eric & Connie

Pinkney, Anne

Polchlopek, Stanley & Gina
Porazzo, Michael & Julie
Poston, Richard

Potter, Brownwyn B.

Preston, Nicholas

Pualwan, Ramsay

Public Phone

Putvain, Jeff

Ramsay, James & Clarlene
Ranz, Jennifer

Ratchford, Paula & Peter
Raymond, Terri & Rick
Renesance Agricultural Ventures
Reynolds, Tara, Viconi & Fredrico
Rich, Kevin

Richardson, Gordon & Patricia

18

12
733
1044
10
12
6258
2215
281
140
91
4691
564
4627
2564
3373
644
2001
420
540
160
702

1060
1259
1312
20
1090
1082
2207
1504
563
2664
703
826
684
761
1087
971
491
1854
896
148
80
690
1998

Country Club Rd.
Breezy Ave
Rocking Rock Rd.
Lost Highway
Lost Highway
Route 16

The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Pellegrini Pike
Center Rd.
Baker Hill Rd.
Center Rd.

Town Hwy. 8
Craftsbury Rd.
Cemetery Rdg.
Barr Hill Rd.
Hillcrest Rd.
Salls Rd.
Pellegrini Pike
Garvin Hill Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Taylor Rd.

The Bend Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Pellegrini Pike
Main St.

Main St.

Town Hwy. 8
Eligo Lake Rd.
Cemetery Rdg.
Route 16
Country Club Rd.
Main St.

Taylor Rd.

Main St.

Young Rd.

Town Hwy. 8
Country Club Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Main St.

Town Hwy. 41
Hanson Dr.
Hillcrest Rd.
Richardson Rd.

C5
C5
B1
B1

E1
D5
Inset
Inset
E3
C5
D3
C5
C2
A3
D4
C3
D2
E2
E3
D3
B2
E2
D5
A4
E3
Inset
Inset
C2
A4
D4
E3
D5
Inset
E2
Inset
E4
C2
D5
A4
Inset
D3
B2
D2
A3

Collins, Albert P. & Virginia

Piela, Joseph J.

Sawyer, James & Susan

Lafont, Brian M.

Hazel, Darryl B., Trustee

Gates, James & Helen

Blouin, Roger & Joyce

Gavin, Robert & Beverly
Polchlopek, Stanley & Gina
Eligo Public Access

Stein, Leona

Stein, Judy & Karl

Tousant, Diava & Jim

Dawes, Timothy

Von Hessert - Kehler

Thomas, Tanya

Perham, Porter

Sanford, Steve/Thomas, Tanya
Breitmeyer, Ken & Judith

York, Claudia

Cannon, John, Jean & John C. / Ruffle, Jeanette
Downing, J.

Bennett, Frances & Jeffrey
Lapierre, Lawrence & Melody
White ICM Trustee, Elenor
Collier, Thomas & Tracy
Fletcher, Clifford & Rachel
Kellogg, Roger & June
Calderwood, Maria & Scott
Gebbie, Aileen

Gebbie, Peter & Sandra
Gebbie, Peter & Sandra
Gebbie, Peter & Sandra
Mercier, Arthur

Gonyaw, Mayville

Smith, Gordon

Molleur, Sherri/ O’Conner, Terence
Williams, Heather

Smith, Sally

Fisher, Jonathan & Galen
Lawrence, Ruth

Stoner, David B. & Jean
Bierman, Paul R. & Christine / Massey, Christine
Downing, J.

Reynolds, Tara, Viconi & Fredrico

1288
1312
1313
1320
1338
1355
1440
1442
1504
1710
68
140
161
245
336
557
702
1109
1217
1337
524
895
914
1095
1152
1249
1277
1578
1684
1849
1955
2023
2183
33
38
80
378
109
216
324
327
495
498
775
80

Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.

Firefly
Firefly
Firefly
Firefly

Garvin Hill Rd.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Garvin Hill Rd.

Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gonyaw Rd.
Gonyaw Rd.
Gonyaw Rd.
Gonyaw Rd.
Hanks HI.
Hanks HI.
Hanks HI.
Hanks HI.
Hanks HI.
Hanks HI.
Hanks HI.
Hanson Dr.

Ad
Ad
Ad
Ad
Ad
Ad
Ad
Ad
Ad
Ad
ES
ES
ES
ES
D3
D4
D3
D3
D3
D3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
B2
E4
E4
E4
E4
A2
A2
A2
A2
A2
A2
B2
B2



Tolman, Harold & Lorraine
Wilder, Peter B.

Allen, David

Hazendale Farm Stand

Jacobs, Dorothea T.

Horn, Rosalind / Offord, David
Lester, Emily

Tolman, Harold & Lorraine
Wright, Larie

Mercier, Shawn / Paton, Gloria

Brown, David A. / Walkup, Carol B.

Clearing (No Dwelling)

Clark, Michael & Susan

Massey, Clara

Hall, Dale P.

Hill, Darren & Shaun

Hill, Sharon

Hill, Brian / Fournier-Hill, Denise
Maynard, Donald / Brochu, Mary
Hill, Nancy

Passionist Foundation Monastery
Rich, Kevin

Shatney, Leo

Holbrook, William

Holbrook, William A. & Marilyn J.
Holbrook, Shawn & Diane
Kinsey, Robin

Merchant, Michael & Diana L.
Holtz, Harold J. & Anne S.
Logging Rd

Clearing (Old Lumber)

Morgan, Gerald L. & Valerie
Driscoll, Robert

Troup, Robert

Jaffin, Charles L. & Rosanna
McCall, Mary Elizabeth

McCall, Mary Elizabeth

Ballfield

Sowles, James K. & Sydney
Ling, Arthur

Howard, Chris & Barb

Murdock / Tower, James & Virginia
Murdock / Tower, James & Virginia
Michaud, Jeremy

Cloutier, Diane & Michael

224
369
5024
5025
685
790
15
177
3N
312
811
867
1148
97
231
403
441
494
615
353
420
690
933
29
43
218
145
150
195
357
360
501
544
613
127
780
800
2
337
38
82
10
12
15
227

Hanson Dr.
Hanson Dr.
Hardwick St.
Hardwick St.
Harrington Rd.
Harrington Rd.
Highlander St.
Highlander St.
Highlander St.
Highlander St.
Highlander St.
Highlander St.
Highlander St.
Hill Rd.

Hill Rd.

Hill Rd.

Hill Rd.

Hill Rd.

Hill Rd.
Hillcrest Rd.
Hillcrest Rd.
Hillcrest Rd.
Hillcrest Rd.
Holbrook Dr.
Holbrook Dr.
Holbrook Dr.
Horse Pond Rd.
Horse Pond Rd.
Hunt Ave.
Hunt Ave

Hunt Ave.
Hunt Ave.
Hunt Ave.
Hunt Ave.
Jaffin Flat
Lake Rd.

Lake Rd.

Lake Shore Rd.
Lake Shore Rd.
Ling Lane
Ling Lane
Lost Highway
Lost Highway
Main St.

Main St.

B2
B2
C5
C5
A4
A4
D2
D2
D1
D1
E1
E1
E1
D2
D2
D2
D2
D3
D2
D2
D2
D2
D2
Inset
Inset
Inset
E1
E1
D2
D1
D1
D1
D1
D1
D2
A4
A4
C5
C5
D5
D5
B1
B1
Inset
E5

Lorenz, Marian B.
Lovett, Richard M. & Arlyne
Lowell, Penny

Lumsden, Ronald B. & Lillian P. / Lumsden, Robert L.

Lyman, Howard & Pierrette

Lynch, Sarah T. & Howard J.
Machia, Ernest

Machia, Jr., Ermest L.

MacWilliams, John

Marcott, Dennis & Perry

Marotti, William T. & Daniel J.
Massey, Clara

Maunsell, Dorothy & David
Maynard, Daniel N.

Maynard, Donald / Brochu, Mary
Maynard, Nelson & Janet

McAllister, Matthew & Stacy
McAllister, Stacy & Matthew

McCall, Mary Elizabeth

McCall, Mary Elizabeth

McCoy, Brent/Curava, Maya
McGrath, Mark

McGrath, Mark & Mary

McKenney, Robert/ Baker, Loretta
McMindes, Gail

Merchant, Michael & Diana L.
Mercier, Alexina

Mercier, Arthur

Mercier, Patricia / Mercier, Jeremy & Jennifer
Mercier, Shawn / Paton, Gloria
Messier, Raymond

Messier, Raymond & Florence / Messier, Yvonne
Messier's Farm Stand

Metcalf, Michael W./Metcalf, Mary Lee
Methodist Church Society

Methodist Church Society, Parsonage
Metraux, David R.

Meyerowich, Gene & Rose

Michaud, Jeremy

Miller, Harry B. & Arthur H.

Miller, Lincoln

Molleur, Sherri/ O’Conner, Terence
Moore, Daniels & Michael & Leslie J.
Morgan, Gerald L. & Valerie
Morrison, Richard & Beverly

17

1082
1747
6785
411
1902
404
845
855
457
1555
752
97
86
2018
615
1258
463
4130
780
800
491
649
1093
3453
3371
150
438
33
4747
312
551
567
721
2404
813
827
4223
899
15
1501
905
378
1106
501
866

Baker Hill Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Route 16
Baker Hill Rd.
Route 16
Main St.

Main St.

Main St.

The Bend Rd.

Shadow Lake Rd.

Cemetery Rdg.
Hill Rd.
W. Cook Hill Rd.

Shadow Lake Rd.

Hill Rd.

Shadow Lake Rd.

Salls Rd.
Route 16
Lake Rd.

Lake Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Baker Hill Rd.
Route 16
Craftsbury Rd.
Horse Pond Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Gonyaw Rd.
Center Rd.
Highlander St.
Main St.

Main St.

Main St.

Town Hwy. 8
Main St.

Main St.
Craftsbury Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Main St.
Tamarack Ranch
Main St.
Gonyaw Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Hunt Ave.

Rocking Rock Rd.

D3
C2
E1
C2
E4
E5
Inset
Inset
Inset
A1
D4
D2
B5
A1
D2
A1
E2
E2
A4
A4
E3
C3
D3
E3
A3
E1
Inset
E4
C5
D1
E5
E5
Inset
C2
Inset
Inset
A2
E5
Inset
C1
Inset
E4
A5
D1
B1



[rwin, Jr., PeterA.

Jacobs, Dorothea T.

Jaffin, Charles L. & Rosanna
Jefferson, Everardo / Caples, Sara
Jenckes, Dora

Jenkins, Peter

Johns, Roger & Jane
Johnson, Holly & Darryl D.
Johnson, Richard

Judkins, Clarence E. Jr./ Dufrane, George & Amy
Kane / McVicker, H. & Jane
Karp, Erika

Karp, lise & Edwin

Kasper, Earl & Deborah
Kehler, Mateo

Kellogg, Roger & June
Kerr, Elaine

Kerr, Roderick M. & Elaine
Kinsey, Robin

Kircher, Louis R. & Carolyn D.
Kramer, John

Kramer, John S.

Kromash, Aaron

Kubic, Milan J.

Lacasse, Gregory

Laflam, Dylan

Lafont, Brian M.

Lambert, Dorothy

Lammert, Nancy & Michael
Lanphear, Ona

Lapierre, Lawrence & Melody
Laplaca, Linda

Launer, Alden & P
Lawrence, Ruth

Leblanc, Ernest & Mary
Lehouiller, Maurice & Valerie
Lester, Emily

Lind, Craig R. & Anne M.
Ling, Arthur

Ling, Deborah

Lipscomb, Margaret
Logging Rd

Logging Rd

Logging Rd

Logging Rd

16

1190
685
127

1875
787
886
290

119

2472

4125
557
697

1043

1481
1M

1578
891

1492
145
423

1419

1327
672
880
327

114

1320

8

1774
939

1095
749

1394
327

1902

1243

15
2651
38
499

1183
357

6366

6368

1300

Rocking Rock Rd.
Harrington Rd.
Jaffin Flat
Overlook Rd.
Cemetery Rdg.
Main St.

The Bend Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Route 16
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Dimick Rd.

The Bend Rd.
Town Hwy. 41
Gebbie Rd.

Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Horse Pond Rd.
Main St.
Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Salls Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Winchester Rd.
Main St.

Eligo Lake Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Main St.

Gebbie Rd.
White Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Hanks HI.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Highlander St.
Route 16

Ling Lane

Young Rd.

The Bend Rd.
Hunt Ave

Route 16

Route 16
Tamarak Ranch

B1
A4
D2
A4
D4
Inset
Inset
A5
B3
E2
A2
A2
E5
D5
D3
B2
C2
C2
E1
E5
A4
A5
E2
A2
Inset
Inset
A4
Inset
C2
Inset
B3
B1
B1
A2
A1
E2
D2
E3
D5
E4
D5
D1
E1
E1
D1

Croce, Michael J.

Dunbar, Mary & Glen

Lynch, Sarah T. & Howard J.
Kircher, Louis R. & Carolyn D.
Messier, Raymond

Messier, Raymond & Florence / Messier, Yvonne
Bubar, Jane / Maxfield, Dana & Brenda
DuCharme, David & Karen
Messier's Farm Stand

Public Phone

Smith’s General Store
Methodist Church Society
Preston, Nicholas

Methodist Church Society, Parsonage
Machia, Ernest

Machia, Jr., Ernest L.
Woodruff, John & Jacqueline
Franklin, Deborah

Jenkins, Peter

Raymond, Terri & Rick

Miller, Lincoln

Allen, David, Donna & Jason
DuCharme, Madeleine
Lanphear, Ona

Hall, Lance

Aldrich, William

U.S. Post Office

Allen, Stanley

W. Hill Trucking

Snyder, Richard

Tanguay, Emeric & Jeanette
Pilbin, Eric & Connie

Devlin, Beatrix J.

Pilbin, Eric

Vanleuven, Richard

Laflam, Dylan

Greensboro Bend Store
Walker, Thomas & Brenda
Hall, Fred

Greensboro Community Child Care
Vantour, BarbaraA.

Hill, Jeanette

Greensboro Bend Water Coop
Hamel, Wilfred

Demag, Fred

249
312
404
423
551
567
610
718
721
761
767
813
826
827
845
855
862
883
886
896
905
922
931
939
945
946
975
978
1002
1066
1075
1082
1089
1090
1109
114
119
1128
1155
1160
1188
15
46
65
208

Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.
Main St.

E5

E5

E5

E5

E5

E5

E5

Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset

Old Schoolhouse Inset
Old Schoolhouse Inset
Old Schoolhouse Inset
Old Schoolhouse Inset



Bartlett, Goefrey / Bloch, Susan & Peter
Hardy, Zoe & Alexander / Oates, Oliver & Adrian
Kramer, John S.

Kramer, John

Ratchford, Paula & Peter

Jefferson, Everardo / Caples, Sara
Hislop, Franz M.

Carrick, Carol

Pike IIl, Philip R.

Nicolino, Robert

Pellegrini, Edward & Donna

Whitall, W. Brinton

Bennett, Jeffrey

Richardson, Gordon & Patricia

Buckley, Nancy

Perry, Carroll

Cammer Gerstein, Susan

Morrison, Richard & Beverly

Muenter, Rolf E./ Remeriz, Jose, Trustees
Irwin, Jr., Peter A.

Harvey, Milburn & Ercel

Anway, Andrew C./Hannapel, Mary K.
Launer, Alden & P

Watson, Kathy & Peter

Galaxy, Ltd., Watson, P. & D.P., Davidson, lan
Hatch, Earl & Linda

Leblanc, Ernest & Mary

Collier, Georgia

Tyrell, Tina

Tyrell, William

Birdsey, Hester

Sutton, Roderick

Shatney, Ray

Diaz, Juan/Ortiz, Taina

Shatney, Ray

Colbeth, Roger & Rachel R.

Lyman, Howard & Pierrette

Bartlett, Gerald & Ermna

Lind, Craig R. & Anne M.

Poston, Richard

Donahue, Walter E. & Jayne H.
McKenney, Robert/ Baker, Loretta
Colbeth, Paul

Judkins, Clarence E. Jr./ Dufrane, George & Amy
McAllister, Stacy & Matthew

354
881
1327
1419
1854
1875
2010
2051
20
91
160
1669
1670
1998
240
4
202
866
1044
1190
1236
1311
1394
1485
1488
1701
1902
2002
213
234
265
1305
1325
1458
1566
1811
1902
2057
2651
2664
3251
3453
3591
4125
4130

Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Pellegrini Pike
Pellegrini Pike
Pellegrini Pike
Richardson Rd.
Richardson Rd.
Richardson Rd.
Robinson Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.
Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

Route 16

B5
A5
A5
A4
A4
A4
A4
A4
E3
E3
E3
A3
A3
A3
D4
B2
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
Inset
Inset
Inset
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E2
E2

Guilmette, John & Janice

Hall, Dale P.

Hall, Fred

Hall, Lance

Hall, Rickey & Della

Hall, Robert & Becky

Hall, Roland & Barbara

Hall, Ronald & Michelle
Hamel, Wilfred

Hanson, Kent & Cathy

Hardy, Zoe & Alexander / Oates, Oliver & Adrian
Harvey, Milburn & Ercel

Hatch, Earl & Linda

Hazel, Darryl B., Trustee
Hazendale Farm Stand
Herrick, Stephanie

Hewett, John B. & Lisa

Hill, Brian/ Fournier-Hill, Denise
Hill, Charles

Hill, Darren & Shaun

Hill, Jeanette

Hill, Lori & Tomas

Hill, Nancy

Hill, Nancy

Hill, Sharon

Hill, Stuart

Hill, Warren

Hill, Warren, Jr. & Irene
Hislop, Franz M.

Hislop, Jr., Russel

Hislop, Russ

Hislop, Russ

Hodgdon, Archie, Jr. & lllean
Hoffman, Hilary

Holbrook, Shawn & Diane
Holbrook, Tracey & Billy
Holbrook, William

Holbrook, William A. & Marilyn J.
Holtz, Harold J. & Anne S.
Hopper, Sharon/ Goering, Ann
Horn, Lee & Matilda

Horn, Rosalind / Offord, David
Howard, Chris & Barb
lonescu, Mihai & Louise

Irish, Carol & Diane

15

915
231
1155
945
159
163
217
133
65
238
881
1236
1701
1338
5025
314
2256
494
1145
403
15
1133
626
353
441
66
2025
2023
2010
200
14
134
99
257
218
48
29
43
195
1975
642
790
82
120
819

Eligo Lake Rd.
Hill Rd.

Main St.

Main St.
Winchester Rd.
Winchester Rd.
Winchester Rd.
Winchester Rd.
Old Schoolhouse
Baker Hill Rd.
Overlook Rd.

Rocking Rock Rd.
Rocking Rock Rd.

Eligo Lake Rd.
Hardwick St.
Country Club Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Hill Rd.

Young Rd.

Hill Rd.

Old Schoolhouse
Young Rd.

Baker Hill Rd.
Hillcrest Rd.

Hill Rd.

Town Highway 41
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Overlook Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Collier Rd.
Holbrook Dr.
Decker Dr.
Holbrook Dr.
Holbrook Dr.
Hunt Ave.

Town Hwy. 8
White

Harrington Rd.
Ling Lane
Durkee Rd.
Country Club Rd.

A5
D2
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
D4
A5
B1
A1
A4
C5
D5
B3
D3
D3
D2
Inset
E4
D3
D2
D2
D3
D5
D5
A4
Inset
Inset
Inset
A5
B1
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
D2
C2
B1
A4
D5
A4
D5



Donlon, Edward & Elizabeth
Downing, J.

Downing, J.

Driscoll, Robert

DuCharme, David & Karen
DuCharme, Madeleine
Dunbar, Mary & Glen
Dunham, Roland

Durkee, Stephen H.
Edmunds, William R. & Kerry
Edsall, John

Edsall, John/Trust, c/o David T. Edsall
Eligo Public Access

Empson, Walter F.

Fabiani, Frank & Ellen R.
Feffer, Melvin & Edith
Fischer, Montgomery & Cheryl
Fisher, Jonathan & Galen
Fleer, Douglas P. & Alice
Fletcher, Clifford & Rachel
Fontaine, Fern & Laura
Fontaine, Roger & Estelle
Francoeur, Anne

Franklin, Deborah

Freeman, Houghton

Freind, Semantha & Nigel
Gaboriault, Jeanette

Galaxy, Ltd., Watson, P. & D.P., Davidson, lan
Gates, James & Helen

Gavin, Robert & Beverly
Gebbie, Aileen

Gebbie, Peter & Sandra
Gebbie, Peter & Sandra
Gebbie, Peter & Sandra
Gilpin, Linda & Beth, Rob
Gonyaw, Mayville

Goodrich, Aaron

Gordon, David

Gorman, Gail P.

Gorman, Gail P.

Gravel Pit

Greaves, Stephen & Kim
Greensboro Bend Store
Greenshoro Bend Water Coop
Greensboro Community Child Care

14

812
895
775
544
718
931
312
83
66
1324
130
190
1710
1467
1515
1735
975
324
822
1277
83
138
1309
883
487
19
1445
1488
1355
1442
1849
1955
2023
2183
1041
38
898
20
1390
1442
4407
245
119
46
1160

Young Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Hanks HI.
Hunt Ave.
Main St.

Main St.

Main St.

The Bend Rd.
Durkee Rd.

Shadow Lake Rd.

Upper Edsall Rd.
Upper Edsall Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Dimick Rd.

Shadow Lake Rd.

Whetstone Brook
Hanks HI.

White Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Taylor Rd.

The Bend Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Main St.

Skunk Hollow Rd.

Decker Rd.
The Bend Rd.

Rocking Rock Rd.

Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
White Rd.
Gonyaw Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Wendell Dr.
Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Route 16
Canyon Dr.
Main St.

Old Schoolhouse
Main St.

D4
B3
B2
D1
Inset
Inset
E5
Inset
A4
A1
B5
B5
A4
C2
E5
A1
A3
A2
B1
B2
D3
Inset
C2
Inset
C1
Inset
D5
A1
A4
A4
B2
B2
B2
B2
B1
E4
A5
Inset
E5
E5
E2
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset

Gravel Pit

St. Louis, June

Muska, William M.

Logging Rd

Logging Rd

Lowell, Penny

McAllister, Matthew & Stacy
Deschamp, Samantha
Patten, Dana

Salls, Erwin, Jr. & Linda
Kromash, Aaron

Thompson, Sandy & Michael
Collier, Thomas
Kane / McVicker, H. & Jane
Karp, Erika

Kubic, Milan J.

Maynard, Nelson & Janet
Edmunds, William R. & Kerry
Sedore, Jim/ Sedere, Susan
Marcott, Dennis & Perry
Feffer, Melvin & Edith
Maynard, Daniel N.

Urie, Brett & Marjorie
Shatney, William & Linda
Cohen, Daniel B. & Mary P.
Stehle, Edward & Alberta
Freeman, Houghton
Borland, Roberta & Carolyn
Shaheen, Angela

Titus, Brian & Fran

Shatney, Steve & Christine
Charbonneau, William
Miller, Harry B. & Arthur H.
Logging Rd

Fontaine, Fern & Laura
McCoy, Brent/ Curava, Maya
Pualwan, Ramsay

Brown, Kenneth

Brown, Kenneth

Brown, Kenneth

Beauchemin, Wayne & Francoise

Petercuskia, Jane

Thomas, Carol & Winfield
Lehouiller, Maurice & Valerie
Kehler, Mateo

4407
6210
6258
6366
6368
6785
463
504
540
563
672
1023
78
557
697
880
1258
1324
1501
1555
1735
2018
2420
102
275
191
487
110
179
39
65
970
1501
1300
83
491
684
763
77
833
884
1060
1160
1243
M

Route 16
Route 16
Route 16
Route 16
Route 16
Route 16
Salls Rd.
Salls Rd.
Salls Rd.
Salls Rd.
Salls Rd.
Salls Rd.

Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.

Shatney Rd.
Shatney Rd.

Skunk Hollow Rd.
Skunk Hollow Rd.

Sparhawk Rd.
Sparhawk Rd.
Swamp Rd.
Tamarack Ranch
Tamarack Ranch
Tamarack Ranch
Tamarak Ranch
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.

Town Hwy. 41

E2
E1
E1
E1
E1
E1
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
A2
A2
A2
A2
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
A1
C2
C1
E3
E2
D3
D2
D1
C1
D1
D3
E3
E2
E2
E2
E2
E3
E2
E2
E2
D3



Renesance Agricultural Ventures
Lambert, Dorothy
Dunham, Roland

Hislop, Russ

Hislop, Russ

Fontaine, Roger & Estelle
Nicholes, Brad & Shannon
Hislop, Jr., Russel

St. Michael's Church

St. Michael's Church

St. Michael's Church Rectory
Courtney, Lynette & Peter
New Wings Design Woodworking
Johns, Roger & Jane
Dimick, Leslie

Bolio, Jr., Peter J.

Mercier, Alexina
MacWilliams, John

Boone, Roger
Meyerowich, Gene & Rose
Bernek, Jeanne R.
Lipscomb, Margaret
Pickett, Ralph

Gaboriault, Jeanette
White, Gloria

Kasper, Earl & Deborah
Walsh, Rick / O'Brien, C.
Hill, Warren, Jr. & Irene
Hill, Warren

Myer, Karen N.

Thomson

Hill, Stuart

McGrath, Mark

Kerr, Elaine

Tolman, Jefferson & Jacque
Ramsay, James & Clarlene
Boutin, Andy & Irene
Francoeur, Anne

Empson, Walter F.

Kerr, Roderick M. & Elaine
Thurneyssen, Philippe
Lovett, Richard M. & Arlyne
Lammert, Nancy & Michael
Hopper, Sharon/ Goering, Ann
Young, Wayne

148

83
14
134
138
140
200
256
258
271
279
281
290
325
348
438
457
523
899

1049
1183
1259
1445
1452
1481
1974
2023
2025
2215

10

66
649
891
928
971

1167
1309
1467
1492
1662
1747
1774
1975
2158

Town Hwy. 41
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Tousant Hill Rd.
Town Hwy. 41
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8
Town Hwy. 8

D3
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
Inset
E5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
D5
Inset
D3
C3
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2
C2

Bryer, Dennis & Donna
Bubar, Jane / Maxfield, Dana & Brenda
Buckley, Nancy

Calcagni, Charles P.
Calderwood, Maria & Scott
Cammer Gerstein, Susan
Campos, Karen

Campos, Leslie Susan
Cannon, John, Jean & John C. / Ruffle, Jeanette
Carrick, Carol

Cassidy, Michael S. & Anne
Charbonneau, William
Circus Barn

Clark, Michael & Susan
Clearing (No Dwelling)
Clearing (Old Lumber)
Cleveland, Randall & Bonnie
Cloutier, Diane & Michael
Cohen, Daniel B. & Mary P.
Colbeth, Paul

Colbeth, Roger & Rachel R.
Collier, Bridget A.

Collier, Georgia

Collier, Thomas

Collier, Thomas & Tracy
Collins, Albert P. & Virginia
Collins, William

Courtney, Lynette & Peter
Croce, Michael J.

Cubbage, Charlene

Dales, Andy & Judy

Daniels, Elaine

Daniels, Elwin J. ,Jr.

Davis, Kenneth F.

Dawes, Timothy

Debishop, Robert & Maureen D.
Demag, Fred

Demers, Dennis & Lori
Deschamp, Samantha
Devlin, Beatrix J.

Diaz, Juan/Ortiz, Taina
Dickson, Elizabeth

Dimick, Ernest & Helen
Dimick, Leslie

Donahue, Walter E. & Jayne H.

13

1167
610
240

2668

1684
202

1333

1326
524

2051
196
970
610

1148
867
360

37
227
275

3591

1811
789

2002

78

1249

1288
914
279
249
416

2254
842
828
501
245
604
208
800
504

1089

1458
274
985
325

3251

Eligo Lake Rd.
Main St.
Robinson Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Gebbie Rd.

Rocking Rock Rd.

Dimick Rd.
Dimick Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Overlook Rd.
Atherton Way

Tamarack Ranch

Circus Rd.
Highlander St.
Highlander St.
Hunt Ave.
Wendell Dr.
Main St.
Shatney Rd.
Route 16
Route 16
Cemetery Rdg.

Rocking Rock Rd.
Shadow Lake Rd.

Gebbie Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Main St.
Edsall Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
Firefly
Cemetery Rdg.

Old Schoolhouse

Eligo Lake Rd.
Salls Rd.

Main St.

Route 16
Winchester Rd.
Dimick Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Route 16

A5
E5
D4
C2
B2
B1
E5
E5
B3
A4
B3
D1
A3
E1
E1
D1
Inset
E5
A1
E3
E4
D4
A1
A2
B2
A4
A5
Inset
E5
B5
B3
A5
A5
A5
E5
D4
Inset
A5
E2
Inset
E4
Inset
D5
Inset
E3



Resident/Business

Akin, David & Jane

Akin, Thomas M. & Lee G.

Aldrich, William

Allen, David

Allen, David

Allen, David, Donna & Jason

Allen, Roger

Allen, Stanley

Allen, Thomas

Alley, F. William & Patricia P.

Alley, William & Patricia

Anway, Andrew C./Hannapel, Mary K.
Atkins, Kenneth, Ruth & Doris / Johnson, Robert
Ballfield

Bartel, Kenneth A.

Bartlett, Bruce I. & Karen E.
Bartlett, Darald & Patricia

Bartlett, Doreen

Bartlett, Gerald & Erna

Bartlett, Goefrey / Bloch, Susan & Peter
Barton, Joan & Jenneke

Barton, Joan & Jenneke

Batdorff, Sharon

Beauchemin, Wayne & Francoise
Bellavance, Sarah & Dennis
Bennett, Frances & Jeffrey
Bennett, Jeffrey

Bernek, Jeanne R.

Bierman, Paul R. & Christine / Massey, Christine
Birdsey, Hester

Blouin, Roger & Joyce

Bok, Joan

Bolio, Jr., Peter J.

Bombard, Pauline V. & Edward M.
Boone, Roger

Borland, Roberta & Carolyn

Boutin, Andy & Irene

Breen, Timothy & Susan
Breitmeyer, Ken & Judith

Brochu, Kevin & Julie

Brown, David A. / Walkup, Carol B.
Brown, Kenneth

Brown, Kenneth

Brown, Kenneth

12

Address

4494
4202
946
4550
5024
922
4519
978
4544
100
333
1311
1228
2
2342
179
77
67
2057
354
315
365
2382
884
1749
914
1670
1049
498
265
1440
4439
348
971
523
110
1167
414
1217
4841
811
763
77
833

Craftsbury Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
Main St.
Center Rd.
Hardwick St.
Main St.
Center Rd.
Main St.
Center Rd.
Atherton Way
Atherton Way

Rocking Rock Rd.

Eligo Lake Rd.
Lake Shore Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Cate Hill Rd.

Bartlett Farm Rd.
Bartlett Farm Rd.

Route 16
Overlook Rd.
Barton Dr.
Barton Dr.
Town Hwy. 8
Taylor Rd.
Young Rd.
Gebbie Rd.
Richardson Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Hanks HI.
Route 16
Eligo Lake Rd.
Craftsbury Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Eligo Lake Rd.
The Bend Rd.
Sparhawk Rd.
Town Hwy. 8
Edsall Rd.
Garvin Hill Rd.
Center Rd.
Highlander St.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.
Taylor Rd.

Grid
A2
A2
Inset
C5
C5
Inset
C5
Inset
C5
B3
B3
B1
A4
C5
C2
A2
E4
E4
E4
B5
B3
B3
C2
E3
E4
B3
A3
D5
A2
Inset
A4
A2
Inset
A5
Inset
E3
C2
B5
D3
C5
E1
E2
E2
E2

Pinkney, Anne

Bartel, Kenneth A.

Batdorff, Sharon

Metcalf, Michael W. / Metcalf, Mary Lee
Nisbet, Timothy & Barbara
Calcagni, Charles P.

Edsall, John

Edsall, John/Trust, c/o David T. Edsall
Maunsell, Dorothy & David
Gordon, David

Cleveland, Randall & Bonnie
Risser, Christina

Fischer, Montgomery & Cheryl
Horn, Lee & Matilda

Wood, MaryLou

Laplaca, Linda

Fleer, Douglas P. & Alice
Stinson, Joanie

Gilpin, Linda & Beth, Rob
Hall, Ronald & Michelle

Hall, Rickey & Della

Hall, Robert & Becky

Hall, Roland & Barbara
Dickson, Elizabeth
Lacasse, Gregory

Wheeler, Clarence

Young, Scott

Young, George

Ling, Deborah

Sutton, James

Sutton, James

Waible, Roger & Judy
Donlon, Edward & Elizabeth
Putvain, Jeff

Hill, Lori & Tomas

Hill, Charles

Bellavance, Sarah & Dennis

2207
2342
2382
2404
2564
2668
130
190
86
20
37
636
975
642
645
749
822
919
1041
133
159
163
217
274
327
387
413
442
499
542
542
642
812
1087
1133
1145
1749

Town Hwy. 8 C2
Town Hwy. 8 C2
Town Hwy. 8 C2
Town Hwy. 8 C2
Town Hwy. 8 C2
Town Hwy. 8 C2
Upper Edsall Rd. B5
Upper Edsall Rd. B5
W. Cook HillRd. B5
Wendell Dr. Inset
Wendell Dr. Inset
Whetstone Brook A3
Whetstone Brook A3
White B1
White Rd. B1
White Rd. B1
White Rd. B1
White Rd. B1
White Rd. B1
Winchester Rd.  Inset
Winchester Rd.  Inset
Winchester Rd.  Inset
Winchester Rd.  Inset
Winchester Rd.  Inset
Winchester Rd.  Inset
Young Rd. D4
Young Rd. D4
Young Rd. D4
Young Rd. E4
Young Rd. D4
Young Rd. E4
Young Rd. D4
Young Rd. D4
Young Rd. E4
Young Rd. E4
Young Rd. D3
Young Rd. E4



GREENSBORO 1789 - 1989

The members of the Greensboro Historical Society compiled this brief history of the
town as part of the observance of the two-hundredth anniversary of settlement.

Aaron and Ashbel Shepard and their families were the first settlers. They came from
Newbury in the spring of 1789, pulling their belongings on three hand sleds. Before
winter, Aaron and his family returned to Newbury, leaving Ashbel and Mary Shepard
as the town’s sole residents. Their son William, born the following spring, was the first
white child born in Greensboro.

Indians undoubtedly camped often beside Caspian Lake, but the first known white
camper was Leftenant Lyford, a hunter who built camps at various times on the west
side. At one of these camps, two ministers, Rev. Thomas Tolman and a Rev. Wood,
spent three days in 1787, and it is said, prayed for “the future inhabitants of the place.”

The Bayley-Hazen military road reached Greensboro in 1779 and opened up the region.

Indians attacked the fort on the southwest side of Caspian in 1781 and killed two young
scouts, Constant Bliss and Moses Sleeper. That same year the town was chartered to
Harris Colt and 66 associates, among whom was Timothy Green, for whom the town
was named. In December 1788, the proprietors met in Cabot, and Timothy Stanley, en

route to the meeting, froze his foot, which had to be removed with a hammer and chisel.

Settlement proceeded rapidly, and by 1795 there were 23 families (108 persons) in
Greensboro. Timothy and Joseph Stanley had built a gristmill, blacksmith shop and
sawmill in the village, and Timothy Hinman started the road that opened the northern
pan of the county. The first school had opened and the settlers were holding church
services in their homes. In the 1830s many Scots settled in the northeast corner

of Greensboro and East Craftsbury. Soon after, a few Irish arrived. By 1860, the
population had reached its peak, 1865.

A group of Vermonters and folks from “away” began building camps around Caspian
Lake in the late 1800s. In the early 1900s several Portuguese men came to work in
Ritchie’s sawmill in the Bend, and a few French-Canadian families arrived. Many young
homesteaders moved to Greensboro in the 1960s and 70s, and a number of former
summer people decided to live in town all year. In 1989 most Greensboro residents
either work outside of town, operate home businesses or farms or are retired.

In spite of disasters, epidemics, fires, floods, years with no summer, and social
evolution, Greensboro has endured. Through 200 years of inevitable changes, each
generation has found in Greensboro’s villages or surrounding hills, a special place to
live.

THE GREENSBORO ASSOCIATION HISTORY

The Greensboro Association, which was founded 1934 as a village improvement
society, has identified and dealt with a variety of issues that concern both residents

and non-residents of the Greensboro community. The affairs of the Association are
managed by a Board of Trustees consisting of 21 members of the Association, of whom
at least five shall be voting residents of the community of Greensboro. Seven trustees
are elected for a three-year term at each annual meeting, which is held on the third
Monday in August. The officers, consisting of the President, three Vice Presidents,
Treasurer and Secretary are elected at the annual meeting for a one-year term. In
addition, various committees are formed to deal with specific issues.

Membership in the Association is open to all residents of voting age of the community
of Greensboro and summer residents of voting age who either own real estate or

who have resided in the Greensboro community for one season. Residence at an

inn or the guest or tenant of a house owner is sufficient to qualify. Grown children of
members are especially welcome. Members absent from Greensboro may continue
their membership. Dues are twenty dollars a year for both single and husband and wife
memberships.

Among the many achievements of the Greensboro Association through the years,
some are especially deserving of notice. The Association has provided financial
support to nonprofit organizations in the Greensboro community, for example: helping
the Greensboro Free Library purchase books and underwriting part of its after-school
program, funding two scholarships at the Greensboro Early Learning Center and
buying a defibrillator for the Hardwick Rescue Squad. In cooperation with the Towns
of Greensboro and Hardwick, it has greatly improved the public beach near the village
dock. Furthermore, the Association sponsors and subsidizes the swimming program
held at the public beach every summer. The swimming classes range from beginners’
groups to life-saving classes, offering certification according to Red Cross standards,
and are open without charge to children of permanent and summer residents of
Greensboro. In addition, it conducts a boating and water safety program.

The Association also provides entertainment. It sponsors summer concerts from the
dock of the Landon cottage on the southeast shore of the lake every Sunday evening in
July and August under the direction of the music committee.

Helping to maintain the quality of Caspian Lake is undoubtedly one of the most
important roles of the Association. Towards this end it has monitored water quality
for many years on a weekly basis during the summer months. A Lake Protection
Committee was established several years ago to study run-off from streams feeding
the lake and resultant build-up of the deltas, and an Aquatic Nuisances Committee
examines ways to prevent the infestation of Eurasian milfoil and zebra mussels.

The Greenshoro Association is an active participant in the Federation of Vermont Lakes
and Ponds whose purpose is to exchange information and solve mutual problems
among its members, in close cooperation with state environmental agencies.
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